Filing under clause (d) of sub-regulation (5) of regulation 31 of the IBBI (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016

Name of the Corporate Debtor: WEARIT GLOBAL LIMITED Date of Commencement of Liquidation: 14-11-2024; List of Stakeholders as on Date: 31-10-2025; Name of IP: VAIBHAV KHANDELWAL; Process Number: 1,
Last 5 digitof registration number: 13348

Summary of claims admitted Amount of Amount of claims ~ Amount of claims Details in annexure
contingent claims rejected under verification

Category of
stakeholders

Summary of claims received

~ Unpaid

insolvency

resolution
process costs

No. of claims

Amount (Rs.)

No. of claims

Amount (Rs.)

NA

Liquidation costs
incurred till date

NA

Secured financial
creditors

5940956030

5940956030

Annexure 3

~ Unsecured
financial creditors

18

288100565

18

282604726

5495839

Annexure 4

Operational
creditors
(Workmen)

NA

Operational
creditors
(Employees)

2295322

2295322

2295322

Annexure 6

Operational
creditors
(Government
Dues)

369972274

363219998

6752276

Annexure 7

Operational
creditors (other
than Workmen,
Employees and

Government

Dues)

49

1369889708

49

1280552387

89337321

Annexure 8

Other
stakeholders, if
‘any (other than

financial creditors
and operational
creditors)

7971213899

7869628463

2295322

101585436

NA
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