Name of the Corporate Debtor: WEARIT GLOBAL LIMITED Date of Commencement of Liquidation: 14-11-2024; List of Stakeholders as on Date: 31-10-2025; Name of IP: VAIBHAV KHANDELWAL; Process Number: 1; Last 5 digitof registration number: 13348

SI. no.	Category of stakeholders	Summary of claims received		Summary of claims admitted		Amount of	Amount of claims	Amount of claims	Details in annexure
		No. of claims	Amount (Rs.)	No. of claims	Amount (Rs.)	contingent claims	rejected	under verification	
1	Unpaid insolvency resolution process costs								NA
2	Liquidation costs incurred till date								NA
3	Secured financial creditors	3	5940956030	3	5940956030				Annexure 3
4	Unsecured financial creditors	18	288100565	18	282604726		5495839		Annexure 4
5	Operational creditors (Workmen)								NA
6	Operational creditors (Employees)	5	2295322	5	2295322	2295322			Annexure 6
7	Operational creditors (Government Dues)	6	369972274	6	363219998		6752276		Annexure 7
8	Operational creditors (other than Workmen, Employees and Government Dues)	49	1369889708	49	1280552387		89337321		Annexure 8
9	Other stakeholders, if any (other than financial creditors and operational creditors)								NA
Total		81	7971213899	81	7869628463	2295322	101585436		